Changing Lives,
Creating Futures

Monty Sullivan
System President

Officers
Stephen Toups
Chair

Paul Price, Jr.
First Vice Chair

Willie L. Mount
Second Vice Chair

Members
Tari T, Bradford
Helen Bridges Carter
Timothy W. Hardy
Alterman L. “Chip” Jackson
Erika McConduit
Michael J. Murphy
Joe Potts
Stanton W. Salathe
Stephen C. Smith
Mark D. Spears, Jr.
Craig Spohn
Vincent St. Blanc, Il

Student Members
Jeremy Gray
Raissa Oliveira Yantis

Louisiana
Community
& Technical

College System

265 South Foster Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Phone: 225-922-2800
Fax; 225-922-1185

www. lefes edu

LOUISIANA COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

APPROVED

TO: Dr. Monty Sullivan 3&1

LCTCS President -— ©-12-19

LCTCS BOARD OF
S —

FROM:  Joseph F. Mari UPERVISORS

Chief OperationgOfficer
DATE: May 30, 2019
RE: Contract Amendment for South Louisiana Community College

Chancetlor
FOR BOARD ACTION

Recommendation: Staff recommends that the Board amend the current compensation
contract provided to Dr, Natalie Harder to provide for a compensation package consisting
of an annual base salary of $217,895, a housing allowance of $20,000, a car allowance
of $5,000 or the use of a state vehicle, a $2,500 civic organization allowance and an
employer sponsored qualified deferred compensation package of $10,000, effective July
1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

Background: Staff recognizes that the compensation for LCTCS chancellors is the
lowest in this state and the south and as such makes this recommendation to elevate the
compensation provided to Dr. Harder in keeping with compensation market trends for
college CEO’s.

Fiscal Impact: $40,745 annually.

History of Prior Board Action:
November 2018 meeting.

Dr. Harder’s compensation was adjusted at the

Benefits to the System: This adjustment will more closely align the compensation of
this leadership position with the market.

ol 12]1g

Date

Appfoved for
Dr. Monty Su

ommendation to the Board

an, President



